

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29696/2011

M/S GEMINI EQUIPMENT & RENTALS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Santosh Giri, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.
Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has been served by dasti. No appearance for respondent No.1. Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 have filed counter affidavit. No further steps. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per the rules.

		(SUNIL THOMAS)	
		REGISTRAR	

sushma