

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29696/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2011 in WP No.10147/2011,WPMP  
No.12494/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S GEMINI EQUIPMENT & RENTALS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Virendra Ganda, Sr. Adv.  
Dr. M.V.K. Moorthy, Adv.  
Mr. A Chandramohan, Adv.  
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.-on-Record  
rrs. 2 to 4 Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

rr.1 (UOI) Mr. B Bhattacharya, ASG  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf  
of the Union of India.

We have requested Mr. B. Bhattacharya, learned Additional  
Solicitor General to seek instructions in the matter. Mr.  
Abhinav Mukherji, accepts notice on behalf of the Union of  
India. Counter affidavit, if considered necessary, may be filed  
within four weeks.

| [ Charanjeet Kaur ] | | [ Kusum Gulati ] |  
|Court Master | |Court Master |