

Ê

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.29696/2011  
(From the judgment and order dated 30/08/2011 in WPMP No.12494/2011 in WP  
No.10147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S GEMINI EQUIPMENT & RENTALS P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Veerender Ganda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bipin Vinayak Chandan, Adv.  
Mr. A. Chandramohan, Adv.  
Ms. T. Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
rr 2,3,4 Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. S. Nagarajan, Adv.

r-1 Mr. B. Bhattacharyya, ASG  
Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite sufficient opportunity, no response on behalf of  
Union of India is forthcoming. Accordingly, we grant leave.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional  
documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 14th November, 2011 is made absolute  
till the disposal of the appeal.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (KUSUM GULATI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|

|